
 

  

 

 

Personnel, 2 

 

TOP 25 OT $ PAID FOR FY13 
  

    EMPLOYEE NAME TITLE AMOUNT 

Akinrimade, Ambrose A YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 41395.70 

Wright, Darren YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 40114.73 

Johnson, Jerome D. FOOD PREP & SERVICE FORMAN 38143.73 

Kea, Felicia P YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 34803.84 

Johnson, Alvis T YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 34505.06 

Smith, Patricia A YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 32860.00 

Weaver, Ricky A YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 32016.65 

Matthews, Tracia YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 30383.71 

Stephens, Gist Tracy T YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 30121.19 

Deer, Helen N YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 29607.88 

Mcqueen III, Pearly YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 29478.34 

Hines, Kenod D COOK 27708.65 

Davis, Demetrius R YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 27584.02 

Matthis, Dorothy YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 27443.89 

Greenhill, Anita L YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 27227.51 

Korede, Jacob O YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 27048.50 

Villena, Julius R YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 26828.11 

Chambers, Demetria K YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 26482.12 

Onyeiwu, Edwin YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 25593.14 

Alfred, Alycia K YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 25544.50 

Adu, Kwaku COOK 25232.97 

Muhammad, Gregory YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 24979.84 

Singleton, Danaille R Youth Develop. Representative 24488.47 

Bell, Kim YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 24156.93 

Chambers, Carroll M YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 24096.41 

 

 

TOP 25 OT HOURS FOR FY13 

  

    EMPLOYEE NAME TITLE AMOUNT 

Brown, Leo RECREATION SPECIALIST 13471.53 

Johnson, Jerome D FOOD PREP & SERVICE FORMAN 38143.73 

Kea, Felicia P YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 34803.84 

Hines, Kenod D COOK 27708.65 

Akinrimade, Ambrose A YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 41395.70 

Matthews, Tracia YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 30383.71 

Smith, Patricia A YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 32860.00 



 

  

 

 

Deer, Helen N YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 29607.88 

Weaver, Ricky A YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 32016.65 

Johnson, Alvis T YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 34505.06 

Villena, Julius R YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 26828.11 

Adu, Kwaku COOK 25232.97 

Singleton, Danaille R Youth Develop. Representative 24488.47 

Korede, Jacob O YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 27048.50 

Muhammad, Gregory YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 24979.84 

Sheffield, Woodrow D Youth Develop. Representative 23373.08 

Stephens, Gist Tracy T YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 30121.19 

Matthis, Dorothy YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 27443.89 

Mcqueen III, Pearly YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 29478.34 

Alfred, Alycia K YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 25544.50 

Davis, Demetrius R YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 27584.02 

Chambers, Demetria K YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 26482.12 

Chambers, Carroll M YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 24096.41 

Clark, Wanda Youth Develop. Representative 20666.58 

Alford, Sean YOUTH DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATI 22248.72 

 

 


